

SLP(C)No. 7459-7462 OF 2003

ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7459-7462/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2003 in WA 2307-2310/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JINI DHANRAJGIR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., CORPN. OF CHENNAI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. George Cherian, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

For RR 3 & 4

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4 appears and takes notice. Let notices be served on respondents No. 1 and 2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders status quo as to possession and construction over the suit property shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master